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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 17,350 Edinburgh College 20-21 Performance Indicators

Chart 1. Outcomes for FE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

15-16 Full Time 3,244 458 1,277 4,979

16-17 Full Time 3,259 614 1,312 5,185

17-18 Full Time 3,106 503 1,505 5,114

18-19 Full Time 2,339 520 1,321 4,180

19-20 Full Time 2,555 723 1,061 4,339

20-21 Full Time 2,234 417 1,300 3,951

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

15-16 4,979                                                65.2% 9.2% 25.6% 4,979

16-17 5,185                                                62.9% 11.8% 25.3% 5,185

17-18 5,114                                                60.7% 9.8% 29.4% 5,114

18-19 4,180                                                56.0% 12.4% 31.6% 4,180

19-20 4,339                                                58.9% 16.7% 24.5% 4,339

20-21 3,951                                                56.5% 10.6% 32.9% 3,951

Chart 2a. Outcome Totals for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

18-19 Total Part-Time FE 4,815 1,530 932 7,277

19-20 Total Part-Time FE 4,638 1,960 860 7,458

20-21 Total Part-Time FE 5,145 1,585 1,035 7,765

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

18-19 7,277                                                66.2% 21.0% 12.8% 7,277

19-20 7,458                                                62.2% 26.3% 11.5% 7,458

20-21 7,765                                                66.3% 20.4% 13.3% 7,765
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 17,350 Edinburgh College 20-21 Performance Indicators

Chart 2b. Outcome Breakdown for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

18-19 under 10 hours   62 62

10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 406 73 18 497

80 up to 160 hours 689 210 69 968

160 up to 320 hours 1,643 860 417 2,920

320 hours up to FT 1,987 367 428 2,782

19-20 under 10 hours   61 37 98

10 up to 40 hours 131 17 2 150

40 up to 80 hours 310 232 27 569

80 up to 160 hours 553 358 58 969

160 up to 320 hours 1,710 529 404 2,643

320 hours up to FT 1,873 787 369 3,029

20-21 under 10 hours   34 223 2 259

10 up to 40 hours 107 37 1 145

40 up to 80 hours 532 97 43 672

80 up to 160 hours 725 196 111 1,032

160 up to 320 hours 1,687 485 403 2,575

320 hours up to FT 2,060 547 475 3,082

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

18-19 under 10 hours    62 100.0%

10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  497 81.7% 14.7% 3.6%

80 up to 160 hours  968 71.2% 21.7% 7.1%

160 up to 320 hours  2,920 56.3% 29.5% 14.3%

320 hours up to FT  2,782 71.4% 13.2% 15.4%

19-20 under 10 hours     98 62.2% 37.8%

10 up to 40 hours  150 87.3% 11.3% 1.3%

40 up to 80 hours  569 54.5% 40.8% 4.7%

80 up to 160 hours  969 57.1% 36.9% 6.0%

160 up to 320 hours  2,643 64.7% 20.0% 15.3%

320 hours up to FT  3,029 61.8% 26.0% 12.2%

20-21 under 10 hours     259 13.1% 86.1% 0.8%

10 up to 40 hours  145 73.8% 25.5% 0.7%

40 up to 80 hours  672 79.2% 14.4% 6.4%

80 up to 160 hours  1,032 70.3% 19.0% 10.8%

160 up to 320 hours  2,575 65.5% 18.8% 15.7%

320 hours up to FT  3,082 66.8% 17.7% 15.4%
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 17,350 Edinburgh College 20-21 Performance Indicators

Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 3. Achievement for FE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 184 13.6%

Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 44 3.3%

Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 284 21.0%

Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 502 37.2%

Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 337 24.9%

1,351 100%

Chart 4. Outcomes for HE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

15-16 Full Time 2,677 360 601 3,638

16-17 Full Time 2,735 451 558 3,744

17-18 Full Time 2,705 424 664 3,793

18-19 Full Time 2,592 399 730 3,721

19-20 Full Time 2,597 352 511 3,460

20-21 Full Time 2,686 397 649 3,732

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

15-16 3,638                                                73.6% 9.9% 16.5% 3,638

16-17 3,744                                                73.1% 12.0% 14.9% 3,744

17-18 3,793                                                71.3% 11.2% 17.5% 3,793

18-19 3,721                                                69.7% 10.7% 19.6% 3,721

19-20 3,460                                                75.1% 10.2% 14.8% 3,460

20-21 3,732                                                72.0% 10.6% 17.4% 3,732
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not 

achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 17,350 Edinburgh College 20-21 Performance Indicators

Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

18-19 Total Part-Time HE 1,697 372 176 2,245

19-20 Total Part-Time HE 1,175 479 115 1,769

20-21 Total Part-Time HE 1,529 184 189 1,902

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

18-19 2,245                                                75.6% 16.6% 7.8% 2,245

19-20 1,769                                                66.4% 27.1% 6.5% 1,769

20-21 1,902                                                80.4% 9.7% 9.9% 1,902

Chart 5b. Outcome Breakdown for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

18-19 10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 835 96 37 968

80 up to 160 hours 183 75 13 271

160 up to 320 hours 511 165 100 776

320 hours up to FT 168 31 26 225

19-20 10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 319 308 19 646

80 up to 160 hours 133 58 11 202

160 up to 320 hours 563 99 66 728

320 hours up to FT 145 7 19 171

20-21 10 up to 40 hours

20-21 40 up to 80 hours 612 38 39 689

20-21 80 up to 160 hours 144 39 15 198

20-21 160 up to 320 hours 559 92 102 753

20-21 320 hours up to FT 180 8 33 221

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

18-19 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  968 86.3% 9.9% 3.8%

80 up to 160 hours  271 67.5% 27.7% 4.8%

160 up to 320 hours  776 65.9% 21.3% 12.9%

320 hours up to FT  225 74.7% 13.8% 11.6%

19-20 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  646 49.4% 47.7% 2.9%

80 up to 160 hours  202 65.8% 28.7% 5.4%

160 up to 320 hours  728 77.3% 13.6% 9.1%

320 hours up to FT  171 84.8% 4.1% 11.1%

20-21 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  689 88.8% 5.5% 5.7%

80 up to 160 hours  198 72.7% 19.7% 7.6%

160 up to 320 hours  753 74.2% 12.2% 13.5%

320 hours up to FT  221 81.4% 3.6% 14.9%
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time) % Completed Successful

% Partial Success

% Withdrawal
Year & Students
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 17,350 Edinburgh College 20-21 Performance Indicators

Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 6. Achievement for HE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 39 8.0%

Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 139 28.5%

Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 156 32.0%

Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 86 17.7%

Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 67 13.8%

487 100%

Chart 7. Outcomes by age group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

under 18 1,496 642 751 2,889

18-20 year olds 2,756 636 974 4,366

21-24 year olds 1,491 247 405 2,143

25-40 year olds 2,749 313 665 3,727

41 and Over 914 108 167 1,189

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

under 18     2,889 51.8% 22.2% 26.0%

18-20 year olds     4,366 63.1% 14.6% 22.3%

21-24 year olds     2,143 69.6% 11.5% 18.9%

25-40 year olds     3,727 73.8% 8.4% 17.8%

41 and Over      1,189 76.9% 9.1% 14.0%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not 

achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 17,350 Edinburgh College 20-21 Performance Indicators

Chart 8. FE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 46.2% 150 42 133 325

Special Programmes 60.8% 321 120 87 528

Social subjects 51.9% 379 121 230 730

Science 60.8% 429 108 169 706

Performing arts 62.1% 278 84 86 448

Nautical studies

Media 58.3% 238 66 104 408

Languages and ESOL 80.0% 1,416 167 186 1,769

Land-based industries

Hospitality and tourism 61.8% 209 45 84 338

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 46.5% 167 61 131 359

Engineering 59.8% 584 208 185 977

Education and training 48.9% 44 11 35 90

Construction 71.3% 450 63 118 631

Computing and ICT 55.7% 250 57 142 449

Care 61.7% 543 113 224 880

Business, Management and Administration 47.1% 310 155 193 658

Art and design 68.3% 213 28 71 312

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Languages and ESOL  1,769 80.0% 9.4% 10.5% 1

Construction  631 71.3% 10.0% 18.7% 2

Art and design  312 68.3% 9.0% 22.8% 3

Performing arts  448 62.1% 18.8% 19.2% 4

Hospitality and tourism  338 61.8% 13.3% 24.9% 5

Care  880 61.7% 12.8% 25.5% 6

Special Programmes  528 60.8% 22.7% 16.5% 7

Science  706 60.8% 15.3% 23.9% 8

Engineering  977 59.8% 21.3% 18.9% 9

Media  408 58.3% 16.2% 25.5% 10

Computing and ICT  449 55.7% 12.7% 31.6% 11

Social subjects  730 51.9% 16.6% 31.5% 12

Education and training  90 48.9% 12.2% 38.9% 13

Business, Management and Administration  658 47.1% 23.6% 29.3% 14

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  359 46.5% 17.0% 36.5% 15

Sport and Leisure  325 46.2% 12.9% 40.9% 16
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 17,350 Edinburgh College 20-21 Performance Indicators

Chart 9. HE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 68.4% 186 30 56 272

Special Programmes

Social subjects 77.8% 91 12 14 117

Science 81.0% 132 13 18 163

Performing arts 80.3% 551 52 83 686

Nautical studies

Media 75.3% 195 23 41 259

Languages and ESOL 78.0% 46 2 11 59

Land-based industries

Hospitality and tourism 69.5% 107 14 33 154

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 71.0% 49 4 16 69

Engineering 78.4% 251 36 33 320

Education and training

Construction 70.6% 108 23 22 153

Computing and ICT 66.3% 291 63 85 439

Care 68.8% 550 93 156 799

Business, Management and Administration 66.3% 587 118 180 885

Art and design 85.1% 274 14 34 322

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Art and design  322 85.1% 4.3% 10.6% 1

Science  163 81.0% 8.0% 11.0% 2

Performing arts  686 80.3% 7.6% 12.1% 3

Engineering  320 78.4% 11.3% 10.3% 4

Languages and ESOL  59 78.0% 3.4% 18.6% 5

Social subjects  117 77.8% 10.3% 12.0% 6

Media  259 75.3% 8.9% 15.8% 7

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  69 71.0% 5.8% 23.2% 8

Construction  153 70.6% 15.0% 14.4% 9

Hospitality and tourism  154 69.5% 9.1% 21.4% 10

Care  799 68.8% 11.6% 19.5% 11

Sport and Leisure  272 68.4% 11.0% 20.6% 12

Business, Management and Administration  885 66.3% 13.3% 20.3% 13

Computing and ICT  439 66.3% 14.4% 19.4% 14
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

FE Females 3,166 662 1,127 4,955

FE Males 2,773 779 1,032 4,584

HE Females 1,921 231 398 2,550

HE Males 1,483 263 380 2,126

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

FE Females     4,955 63.9% 13.4% 22.7%

FE Males     4,584 60.5% 17.0% 22.5%

HE Females     2,550 75.3% 9.1% 15.6%

HE Males     2,126 69.8% 12.4% 17.9%

Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

All enrolments over 160 hours 9,406 1,946 2,962 14,314

10% Most deprived postcode areas 765 210 329 1,304

20% Most deprived postcode areas 1,991 470 755 3,216

Fees paid by employer 600 61 55 716

Ethnic minority 1,417 288 339 2,044

Disability 2,214 637 953 3,804

Year of study greater than first year 1,265 191 129 1,585

Care Experienced 566 245 301 1,112

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

All enrolments over 160 hours  14,314 65.7% 13.6% 20.7%

10% Most deprived postcode areas  1,304 58.7% 16.1% 25.2%

20% Most deprived postcode areas  3,216 61.9% 14.6% 23.5%

Fees paid by employer  716 83.8% 8.5% 7.7%

Ethnic minority  2,044 69.3% 14.1% 16.6%

Disability  3,804 58.2% 16.7% 25.1%

Year of study greater than first year  1,585 79.8% 12.1% 8.1%

Care Experienced  1,112 50.9% 22.0% 27.1%
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful
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Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 17,350 Edinburgh College 20-21 Performance Indicators

Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

Credits/WSUMs Year Percentage

WSUMs achieved 188,030                                            

18-19 WSUM target 187,968                                            18-19 100.03%

Credits achieved 187,977                                            

19-20  Credits target 187,947                                            19-20 100.02%

Credits achieved 194,000                                            

20-21  Credits target 194,643                                            20-21 99.67%

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification

Permanent full-time teaching 

staff

Number with a 

Teaching 

Qualification

Year Percentage

18-19 343 251 18-19 73.2%

19-20 332 269 19-20 81.0%

20-21 329 296 20-21 90.0%
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Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification


